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Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2412.000 MHz
Medium: HSL_2450_241014 Medium parameters used: f= 2412.000 MHz; σ= 1.80 S/m; εr = 39.1 
Ambient Temperature: 23.2°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.2°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(7.21, 7.12, 7.61); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: WLAN, 10415-AAA

Area Scan (80.0 mm x 140.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 10.0 mm x 10.0 mm
SAR (1g) = 1.09 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.501 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (30.0 mm x 30.0 mm x 30.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm x 1.5 mm 
Power Drift = 0.14 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.985 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.489 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.440 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 6.8 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 73.1 %
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Communication System: 802.11ac ; Frequency: 5290.000 MHz
Medium: HSL_5G_241015 Medium parameters used: f= 5290.000 MHz; σ= 4.87 S/m; εr = 36.1 
Ambient Temperature: 23.5°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(5.26, 5.2, 5.56); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: WLAN, 10544-AAD

Area Scan (80.0 mm x 140.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 10.0 mm x 10.0 mm
SAR (1g) = 0.949 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.345 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (24.0 mm x 24.0 mm x 22.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm x 1.4 mm 
Power Drift = 0.02 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.998 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.400 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.353 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 9.8 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 62.7 %
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Communication System: 802.11ac ; Frequency: 5690.000 MHz
Medium: HSL_5G_241016 Medium parameters used: f= 5690.000 MHz; σ= 5.27 S/m; εr = 35.1 
Ambient Temperature: 23.5°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(4.8, 4.74, 5.07); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: WLAN, 10544-AAD

Area Scan (80.0 mm x 140.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 10.0 mm x 10.0 mm
SAR (1g) = 0.956 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.334 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (24.0 mm x 24.0 mm x 22.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm x 1.4 mm 
Power Drift = 0.07 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.989 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.393 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.345 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8.8 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 58.8 %

Appendix C Report No.: FA490907A

Page3/7



Date: 2024-10-17

#04_WLAN5GHz_802.11ac-VHT80 MCS0_Bottom Side_0mm_Ch155

  
  

 

 

  

 

   

Communication System: 802.11ac; Frequency: 5775.000 MHz
Medium: HSL_5G_241017 Medium parameters used: f= 5775.000 MHz; σ= 5.32 S/m; εr = 34.8
Ambient Temperature: 23.5°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(4.75, 4.69, 5.02); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: WLAN, 10544-AAD

Area Scan (80.0 mm x 140.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 10.0 mm x 10.0 mm

SAR (1g) = 0.910 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.313 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (22.0 mm x 22.0 mm x 22.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm x 1.4 mm 

Power Drift = -0.06 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.954 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.373 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.328 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8.0 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 57.1 %
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Communication System: 802.11ac; Frequency: 5815.000 MHz
Medium: HSL_5G_241017 Medium parameters used: f= 5815.000 MHz; σ= 5.37 S/m; εr = 34.8 
Ambient Temperature: 23.5°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.5°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(4.75, 4.69, 5.02); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: CW, 10554-AAE

Area Scan (80.0 mm x 140.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 10.0 mm x 10.0 mm
SAR (1g) = 0.881 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.315 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (22.0 mm x 22.0 mm x 22.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm x 1.4 mm 
Power Drift = -0.09 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.960 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.376 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.329 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8.8 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 57.0 %
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#06_WLAN6GHz_802.11be-EHT320 MCS0_Bottom Side_0mm_Ch31

Communication System: 802.11be; Frequency: 6105.000 MHz
Medium: HSL_6G_241018 Medium parameters used: f= 6105.000 MHz; σ= 5.65 S/m; εr = 35.4 
Ambient Temperature: 23.6°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.6°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(5.18, 5.12, 5.48); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: WLAN, 11026-AAB

Area Scan (85.0 mm x 153.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 8.5 mm x 8.5 mm
SAR (1g) = 0.845 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.288 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (22.0 mm x 22.0 mm x 22.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 3.4 mm x 3.4 mm x 1.4 mm 
Power Drift = 0.03 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.882 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.330 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.287 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8.2 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 54.9 %
psAPD (1.0cm2, sq) = 8.82 [W/m2]; psAPD (4.0cm2, sq) = 6.60 [W/m2]
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#07_Bluetooth_1Mbps_Bottom Side_0mm_Ch39

Communication System: 802.15.1; Frequency: 2441.000 MHz; Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_2450_241014 Medium parameters used: f= 2441.000 MHz; σ= 1.82 S/m; εr = 39.0
Ambient Temperature: 23.2°C; Liquid Temperature: 22.2°C

DASY8 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7306; ConvF(7.21, 7.12, 7.61); Calibrated: 2024-08-21
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4 mm
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1512; Calibrated: 2024-03-14
- Phantom: ELI V8.0 (20deg probe tilt); Serial: 2156-; Section: Flat
- Measurement Software: 16.2.4.2524
- UID: Bluetooth, 10032-CAA

Area Scan (80.0 mm x 140.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 10.0 mm x 10.0 mm
SAR (1g) = 0.171 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.082 W/kg;

Zoom Scan (30.0 mm x 30.0 mm x 30.0 mm): Measurement Grid: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm x 1.5 mm
Power Drift = -0.06 dB
SAR (1g) = 0.169 W/kg; SAR (8g) = 0.089 W/kg; SAR (10g) = 0.081 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8.5 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 77.8 %
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